

HOUSE No. 278

By Mr. Rosen of Dedham, petition of Harold E. Rosen that the town of Dedham be authorized to establish a recreation commission revolving fund in the town treasury. Towns.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Four.

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF DEDHAM TO ESTABLISH IN THE TOWN TREASURY A RECREATION COMMISSION REVOLVING FUND

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. The town of Dedham may establish in the town
2 treasury a revolving fund in which shall be deposited the re-
3 ceipts of the recreation commission created by the town under
4 the provisions of section fourteen of chapter forty-five of the
5 General Laws. Any and all such funds received by the town
6 treasurer shall be kept separate from any other moneys, funds or
7 property of the town, and the principal and interest thereof shall
8 be expended at the direction of the recreation commission, with-
9 out further appropriation, in such manner and at such times as
10 shall in the discretion of the recreation commission best serve
11 and promote the purposes for which such commission was estab-
12 lished, the provisions of section fifty-three of chapter forty-four
13 of the General Laws notwithstanding.

1 SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its acceptance
2 by a majority of the town meeting members of the town of
3 Dedham present and voting thereon at a meeting legally called
4 for the purpose.

By the House of Representatives, passed July 10, 1890, and approved July 11, 1890. The Senate passed the bill on July 11, 1890, and approved July 12, 1890. The bill was signed by the President on July 12, 1890.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT PASSED IN THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SEVEN, RELATIVE TO THE REGISTRATION OF VOTERS.

Enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Council, on the 10th day of July, 1890, as follows:

1. Section 1. The laws of this Commonwealth established in the year 1877, relating to the registration of voters, shall be amended so that the words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
2. Section 2. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
3. Section 3. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
4. Section 4. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
5. Section 5. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
6. Section 6. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
7. Section 7. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
8. Section 8. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
9. Section 9. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
10. Section 10. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
11. Section 11. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
12. Section 12. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."
13. Section 13. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."

1. Section 14. The words "and the names of the voters" shall be changed to "and the names of the voters, and the names of the persons who are entitled to vote."